505330698 02/15/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5377479

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	_		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA				
		Name		Execu	ution Date
JEFF S. BOHANAN				06/29/2	2016
KEVIN R. DISNEY				06/29/2	2016
DALE L. LAMBERT			06/29/2016		
WILLIAM M. REID				06/29/2	2016
	ГА				
Name:	PROTOMET CORPORATION				
Street Address:	1010 LARSON DR.				
City:	OAK RIDGE				
State/Country:	TENNESSEE				
Postal Code:	37830				
Property Type					
Property Type		Number			
Property Type Application Number:	15	Number 5281618			
Application Number:					
	<u>А</u> ТА	5281618			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (8 (8 sent to th	5281618 65)967-6493 he e-mail address first; if that is u			be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (8 e sent to the provided; h	5281618 65)967-6493 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s			be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	ATA (8 e sent to th provided; 1 86	5281618 65)967-6493 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 55-978-6480			be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email:	ATA (8 e sent to ti provided; i 86 do	5281618 65)967-6493 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 55-978-6480 pocketing@robinsoniplaw.com			be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	ATA (8 e sent to the provided; 1 86 da Re	5281618 65)967-6493 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 55-978-6480 ocketing@robinsoniplaw.com OBINSON IP LAW, PLLC			be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (8 e sent to the provided; 1 86 do R(97	5281618 65)967-6493 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 55-978-6480 pocketing@robinsoniplaw.com			be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (8 e sent to the provided; 1 86 do 86 do 87 KI	5281618 65)967-6493 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 55-978-6480 ocketing@robinsoniplaw.com OBINSON IP LAW, PLLC 724 KINGSTON PIKE, SUITE 1102			be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (8 e sent to the provided; 1 86 do 86 do 87 KI	5281618 65)967-6493 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 55-978-6480 ocketing@robinsoniplaw.com OBINSON IP LAW, PLLC 724 KINGSTON PIKE, SUITE 1102 NOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37922			be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (8 e sent to the provided; 1 86 do 86 do 87 KI	5281618 65)967-6493 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 55-978-6480 ocketing@robinsoniplaw.com OBINSON IP LAW, PLLC 724 KINGSTON PIKE, SUITE 1102 NOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37922 07.01361.0289			be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (8 e sent to the provided; 1 86 do 86 do 87 KI	5281618 65)967-6493 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 55-978-6480 ocketing@robinsoniplaw.com OBINSON IP LAW, PLLC 724 KINGSTON PIKE, SUITE 1102 NOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37922 07.01361.0289 MATTHEW M. GOOGE			be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA (8 e sent to the provided; 1 86 do 86 do 87 KI	65)967-6493 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 65-978-6480 ocketing@robinsoniplaw.com OBINSON IP LAW, PLLC 724 KINGSTON PIKE, SUITE 1102 NOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37922 07.01361.0289 MATTHEW M. GOOGE /MattGooge/			be sent

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventors Jeff S. Bohanan, an individual having an address at 5500 Chatsworth Court, Powell, TN 37849; Kevin R. Disney, an individual having an address at 111 Moylan Lane, Oak Ridge, TN 37830; Dale L. Lambert, an individual having an address at 125 Claremont Road, Oak Ridge, TN 37830; and William M. Reid, an individual having an address at 1305 Wendover Road, Knoxville, TN 37932 (collectively the "ASSIGNORS") do hereby assign, convey, and transfer to Protomet Corporation, ASSIGNEE, a Corporation of Tennessee, having a business address at 1010 Larson Dr., Oak Ridge, TN 37830, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor including, but not limited to, any and all rights of action for infringement, including past infringement, in the United States and throughout the world, in the invention and to nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part applications based thereon, and any and all reexamination or reissued patents thereof which have been or may be issued in the United States or anywhere in the world and all convention and treaty rights throughout the world in and to all such subject matter that may be granted for the invention known as "Adjustable Mirror Bracket" and invented by the Assignors;

Assignors further covenant with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives and represents and warrant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, or pledge affecting the rights and properties herein conveyed have been made by Assignors or any of them to any person or entity other than Assignee, and that the full right to assign, transfer, and convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignors. Assignors also pledge and agree to do all acts and execute all other documents reasonably requested by Assignee in order to insure, confirm, or establish that Assignee owns all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the subject matter (including all inventions and improvements) disclosed in the invention and that any and all other interests and rights appurtenant thereto owned by Assignors including, but not limited to, all such rights and interests referred to herein are owned and possessed by Assignee; and

Assignors hereby authorize and request that attorney Matthew M. Googe and the firm Robinson IP Law, PLLC, to insert herein parentheses (Application No. $15\overline{281618}$, filed on September 30, $\overline{2016}$) the application number and filing date of said Application when known.

Date: 6/29//6

Date: 6-29-2016

Date: 6-29-2016

Date: 6/29/2016

Jeff S' Bohanan

Kevin R. Disney

Dale L. Lambert

William M. Reid